

Date: 12th August, 2024

The Listing Department, BSE Ltd. (Designated Stock Exchange) PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G- Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

Stock Code: BSE: 532925

**NSE: KAUSHALYA** 

## Subject: Change in Corporate Office of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company

This to inform you that the Registered office and corporate office of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) viz. CB Management Services (P) Limited has been shifted from P-22, Bondel Road, Kolkata- 700019 with effect from Tuesday, July 30, 2024, to the below mentioned address:

<u>Particulars</u>	New Address
Corporate Office Address	CB Management Services (P) Ltd.
	Ph.: 033 2280-6692, www.cbmsl.com rta@cbmsl.com
	Add: Rasoi Court, 5th Floor, R. N. Mukherjee Road,
	Kolkata- 700001
Registered Office Address	CB Management Services (P) Ltd.
	C- 101, 1st Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S Marg, Vikhroli (West),
	Mumbai 400083
	Email: rta@cbmsl.com. Website: www.cbmsl.com

You are requested to update the above-mentioned details on your website and records.

A copy of the mail received from our RTA is attached for your ready reference.

Thanking You, For Kaushalya Infrastructure Dev. Corp. Ltd.

Sanjay Lal Gupta Whole-time Director & Company Secretary DIN: 08850306

Encl.: As above



Kaushalya Infrastructure <info@kaushalya.net>

## Shifting of Office (CB Management Services (P) Ltd.)

**cbkolcompliance@cbmsl.co** <cbkolcompliance@cbmsl.co> To: info@kaushalya.net

Mon, Aug 12, 2024 at 3:37 PM



C B MANAGEMENT SERVICES (P) LIMITED CIN: U74140MH1994PTC0429689 RASOI COURT, 5TH FLOOR, 20 R N MUKHERJEE ROAD, KOLKATA-700001 TELEPHONE: 2280-6692 40116700,40116711, 40116718, 40116723

www.cbmsl.com E'mail : rta@cbmsl.com

Re: Shifting of Registered Office from West Bengal to Maharashtra

Dear Sir / Madam,

This is to inform you that with effect from Tuesday, July 30, 2024, our Registered Office has been shifted from P-22, BONDEL ROAD, KOLKATA- 700019 to following Address:

CB Management Services (P) Ltd C – 101 lst Floor, 247 Park, L.B.S Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai 400083

Email: rta@cbmsl.com. Website : www.cbmsl.com

Accordingly, our CIN has been changed to U74140MH1994PTC0429689

Thanks & Regards
Subhabrata Biswas
President & Compliance Officer



\*\*NB. You have received this email from CB Management Services (P) Ltd., Registrar and Transfer Agent for the aforesaid company, under their knowledge and instruction of which you are an investor. If you want to stop recieving the mail for this company Unsubscribe here